LDWA SURREY GROUP
46th Surrey Inns Kanter
Epsom Downs

1/1/2020

REPORT AND RESULTS

The 46th edition of the Kanter was held in the Epsom Downs area for the first time. There were 64 entries in all, down
on 2019, of which 51 were members, all but 2 completed their respective routes.

The venue of St Mark's Church Hall, Tattenham Corner was new to LDWA, it had previously been a church.

The weather on the day was mild, dry and still with a little sunshine, and the conditions underfoot were drier
than expected, most walkers and runners managed the route in good time.

The event included a visit to the new woodland managed by the Woodland Trust in Langley Vale to commemorate the
soldiers fallen in World War |, and passed a number of Coal Tax Posts, especially on the short route, which had featured
in two previous Surrey Group Kanters based on Walton-on-the-Hill in the early 1980s. The posts, now over 150 years old,
are listed monuments and amazingly nearly all still survive, they indicate the boundary at which duty was payable.

The oldest pubs visited appear to be The Running Horses on the long route and the Sportsman on the short route,
both of which are 16th century.

There was a short quiz based on the number of pubs with horse racing connections in the name, there were 4 on the
long route and 3 on the short route, apart from the 2 next to the racecourse the others were The Running Horses in
Mickleham which was named after a run-off following a dead heat in 1828, and The Blue Ball in Walton-on-the-Hill
which is named after the centre of a racing winning post.

The souvenir beer mat this year was based on a Derby horse complete with jockey.
If you see any errors in the results, can you please let me know and I'll get the web page updated.

David Hoben
Organiser
09/01/2020
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LDWA SURREY GROUP
46th Surrey Inns Kanter
Epsom Downs

1/1/2020
RESULTS

LONG ROUTE 20 MILES

Philip Chaston
Brian Layton
Dave Whitehead
Jeff Campbell
David Giles

Guy Evans
Debbie Wilkes
Jackie Barker
Lyndon Gurr
Robert Adcock
Nadya Gencheva
Jessica Wright
Neil Higham

Jim Catchpole
Jill Green

lan Fairweather
Barry Arnold
Gavin Fuller

Mark Poole
Kathie Knell
Chris Dymond

*missed 2 controls

Group, Club

LDWA

LDWA BBN
LDWA

LDWA Surrey
LDWA Sussex
LDWA

LDWA

LDWA Surrey
LDWA Kent
LDWA Surrey
LDWA London
LDWA Kent
LDWA Kent
LDWA Essex/Herts
LDWA Kent
LDWA London
LDWA London
LDWA

LDWA
LDWA

**Retired control # 11

Time
out

08:40
09:25
09:32
09:45
09:45
09:00
09:09
09:09
09:25
09:15
09:12
09:12
09:10
09:04
09:04
09:28
09:28
09:28

10:08
10:08

Time
in

12:26
14:21
14:32
14:46
14:46
14:12
14:44
14:44
15:41
15:31
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:40
15:40
16:05
16:07
16:07

15:08
15:08

Time
awarded

03:46
04:56
05:00
05:01
05:01
05:12
05:35
05:35
06:16
06:16
06:30
06:30
06:32
06:36
06:36
06:37
06:39
06:39

05:00
05:00

*

*

*%x



RESULTS

...... Continued

SHORT ROUTE 12 MILES

Nicola Trundley
Tony Trundley

Matthew Thompson

Barbara Thompson
Kathryn Walsh
Dave Walsh
Scott Stewart
Kate Jackson
Peter Berry

Bill Young

Eric Rolfe

Tim Bedwell
Gillian Denham
Paul Timms

Mia Timms

Alan Brown
Hanne Larsson
Dave Roy

Judi Barham
Peter Butler
Richard Leahy
Annabelle Stearns
Nicole Carbonara
Jason Fabien
Sara Fabien
Laurence Foe
Stewart Mclintyre
Avril Stapleton
Janet Chapman
Elizabeth Bryan
Richard Ireson
Phillip Russell
John Deacon
Richard Baker
Duncan Cameron
Bridget Storrar
Colin Storrar
Michael White
Nicholas White
Fran Kenden
Dave Wright
John Mehers
Janet Mehers

Group, Club

LDWA
LDWA
LDWA
LDWA

LDWA

LDWA London
LDWA Kent

LDWA

LDWA Essex/Herts
LDWA Surrey
LDWA London
LDWA BBN

LDWA BBN

LDWA Surrey

LDWA
LDWA
LDWA
LDWA
LDWA
LDWA

LDWA/Trail Running Association
LDWA/Trail Running Association

LDWA London

LDWA Surrey/Reigate Priory AC

LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey
Team GC
Team GC
Team GC

LDWA/Mole Valley OC

Sevenoaks Society
LDWA
LDWA

Time
out

09:43
09:43
10:07
10:07
10:04
10:04
09:39
09:39
09:28
13:40
09:16
09:39
10:00
09:37
09:37
09:13
09:33
09:33
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:10
09:30
09:30
10:17
09:08
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:09
09:09
09:09
09:57
09:35
09:35
09:00
09:00
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26

Time
in

12:07
12:07
12:58
12:58
13:03
13:03
12:50
12:50
12:50
17:09
13:02
13:30
14:01
13:51
13:51
13:30
13:50
13:50
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:34
13:55
13:55
14:53
13:56
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:08
14:08
14:08
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:13
15:13
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16

Time
awarded

02:24
02:24
02:51
02:51
02:59
02:59
03:11
03:11
03:22
03:29
03:46
03:51
04:01
04:14
04:14
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:24
04:25
04:25
04:36
04:48
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:59
04:59
04:59
05:30
05:52
05:52
06:13
06:13
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:50



