## LDWA SURREY GROUP 46th Surrey Inns Kanter Epsom Downs 1/1/2020 REPORT AND RESULTS

The 46th edition of the Kanter was held in the Epsom Downs area for the first time. There were 64 entries in all, down on 2019, of which 51 were members, all but 2 completed their respective routes.

The venue of St Mark's Church Hall, Tattenham Corner was new to LDWA, it had previously been a church.

The weather on the day was mild, dry and still with a little sunshine, and the conditions underfoot were drier than expected, most walkers and runners managed the route in good time.

The event included a visit to the new woodland managed by the Woodland Trust in Langley Vale to commemorate the soldiers fallen in World War I, and passed a number of Coal Tax Posts, especially on the short route, which had featured in two previous Surrey Group Kanters based on Walton-on-the-Hill in the early 1980s. The posts, now over 150 years old, are listed monuments and amazingly nearly all still survive, they indicate the boundary at which duty was payable.

The oldest pubs visited appear to be The Running Horses on the long route and the Sportsman on the short route, both of which are 16th century.

There was a short quiz based on the number of pubs with horse racing connections in the name, there were 4 on the long route and 3 on the short route, apart from the 2 next to the racecourse the others were The Running Horses in Mickleham which was named after a run-off following a dead heat in 1828, and The Blue Ball in Walton-on-the-Hill which is named after the centre of a racing winning post.

The souvenir beer mat this year was based on a Derby horse complete with jockey.

If you see any errors in the results, can you please let me know and I'll get the web page updated.

David Hoben Organiser 09/01/2020

Acknowledgements:

Entries/start/finish/results Refreshments Artwork Tony Cartwright, Mary Dee Mary Dee, Pat Challenger Justin Kinsey, Medals for All

## LDWA SURREY GROUP 46th Surrey Inns Kanter Epsom Downs 1/1/2020 RESULTS

RESULIS	•		Time	Time	Time
LONG ROUTE 20 MILES		Group, Club	out	in	awarded
1	Philip Chaston	LDWA	08:40	12:26	03:46
2	Brian Layton	LDWA BBN	09:25	14:21	04:56
3	Dave Whitehead	LDWA	09:32	14:32	05:00
4=	Jeff Campbell	LDWA Surrey	09:45	14:46	05:01
4=	David Giles	LDWA Sussex	09:45	14:46	05:01
6	Guy Evans	LDWA	09:00	14:12	05:12
7=	Debbie Wilkes	LDWA	09:09	14:44	05:35
7=	Jackie Barker	LDWA Surrey	09:09	14:44	05:35
9=	Lyndon Gurr	LDWA Kent	09:25	15:41	06:16
9=	Robert Adcock	LDWA Surrey	09:15	15:31	06:16
11=	Nadya Gencheva	LDWA London	09:12	15:42	06:30
11=	Jessica Wright	LDWA Kent	09:12	15:42	06:30
13	Neil Higham	LDWA Kent	09:10	15:42	06:32
14=	Jim Catchpole	LDWA Essex/Herts	09:04	15:40	06:36
14=	Jill Green	LDWA Kent	09:04	15:40	06:36
16	Ian Fairweather	LDWA London	09:28	16:05	06:37
17=	Barry Arnold	LDWA London	09:28	16:07	06:39
17=	Gavin Fuller	LDWA	09:28	16:07	06:39
	Mark Poole	LDWA	10:08	15:08	05:00 *
	Kathie Knell	LDWA	10:08	15:08	05:00 *
	Chris Dymond				* *
	*missed 2 controls				
	** D - the start				

\*\*Retired control # 11

\*\*

**RESULTS ...... Continued** 

John Mehers

Janet Mehers

40=

40=

	ROUTE 12 MILES	Group, Club	Time out	Time in	Time awarded
1	Nicolo Trundlov		00.42	10.07	02.24
1= 1	Nicola Trundley		09:43	12:07	02:24
1= 2	Tony Trundley		09:43	12:07	02:24
3=	Matthew Thompson	LDWA	10:07	12:58	02:51
3=	Barbara Thompson	LDWA	10:07	12:58	02:51
5=	Kathryn Walsh		10:04	13:03	02:59
5=	Dave Walsh	LDWA	10:04	13:03	02:59
7=	Scott Stewart		09:39	12:50	03:11
7=	Kate Jackson	LDWA London	09:39	12:50	03:11
9	Peter Berry	LDWA Kent	09:28	12:50	03:22
10	Bill Young	LDWA	13:40	17:09	03:29
11	Eric Rolfe	LDWA Essex/Herts	09:16	13:02	03:46
12	Tim Bedwell	LDWA Surrey	09:39	13:30	03:51
13	Gillian Denham	LDWA London	10:00	14:01	04:01
14=	Paul Timms	LDWA BBN	09:37	13:51	04:14
14=	Mia Timms	LDWA BBN	09:37	13:51	04:14
16	Alan Brown	LDWA Surrey	09:13	13:30	04:17
17=	Hanne Larsson		09:33	13:50	04:17
17=	Dave Roy	LDWA	09:33	13:50	04:17
19=	Judi Barham	LDWA	09:13	13:36	04:23
19=	Peter Butler	LDWA	09:13	13:36	04:23
19=	Richard Leahy	LDWA	09:13	13:36	04:23
19=	Annabelle Stearns	LDWA	09:13	13:36	04:23
23	Nicole Carbonara	LDWA	09:10	13:34	04:24
24=	Jason Fabien	LDWA/Trail Running Association	09:30	13:55	04:25
24=	Sara Fabien	LDWA/Trail Running Association	09:30	13:55	04:25
26	Laurence Foe	LDWA London	10:17	14:53	04:36
27	Stewart McIntyre	LDWA Surrey/Reigate Priory AC	09:08	13:56	04:48
28=	Avril Stapleton	LDWA Surrey	09:22	14:15	04:53
28=	Janet Chapman	LDWA Surrey	09:22	14:15	04:53
28=	Elizabeth Bryan	LDWA Surrey	09:22	14:15	04:53
28=	Richard Ireson	LDWA Surrey	09:22	14:15	04:53
32=	Phillip Russell	Team GC	09:09	14:08	04:59
32=	John Deacon	Team GC	09:09	14:08	04:59
32=	Richard Baker	Team GC	09:09	14:08	04:59
35	Duncan Cameron		09:57	15:27	05:30
36=	Bridget Storrar		09:35	15:27	05:52
36=	Colin Storrar		09:35	15:27	05:52
38=	Michael White	LDWA/Mole Valley OC	09:00	15:13	06:13
38=	Nicholas White	Sevenoaks Society	09:00	15:13	06:13
40=	Fran Kenden	LDWA	09:26	16:16	06:50
40=	Dave Wright	LDWA	09:26	16:16	06:50
10			00.07	41.41	04 50

09:26

09:26

16:16

16:16

06:50

06:50